505448891 04/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5495692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RE ACQUA S.A.	12/13/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE MOON SRL			
Street Address: CONTRADA CISTERNA 84/85				
City:	TOLENTINO (MC)			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	62029			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8769719
Patent Number:	9854853
Application Number:	15116301
Application Number:	16078644
Application Number:	16078656
Application Number:	29363582
Application Number:	29474279
Application Number:	29474280
Application Number:	29474281
Application Number:	29620203
Application Number:	29620204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)252-0970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-252-0900

Email: mandy@sladlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY B. SLADKUS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1397 CARROLL DRIVE

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY B. SLADKUS							
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/						
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 04/26/2019						
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).							
Total Attachments: 5 source=2019 ADCH Deed of Assignment RE Acqua_Blue Moon#page1.tif							

source=2019 ADCH Deed of Assignment RE Acqua_Blue Moon#page1.tif source=2019 ADCH Deed of Assignment RE Acqua_Blue Moon#page2.tif source=2019 ADCH Deed of Assignment RE Acqua_Blue Moon#page3.tif source=2019 ADCH Deed of Assignment RE Acqua_Blue Moon#page4.tif source=2019 ADCH Deed of Assignment RE Acqua_Blue Moon#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF CONTRIBUTION

THIS CONFIRMATORY DEED OF CONTRIBUTION is effective as of December 13, 2018 by and between RE ACQUA SA, a company having its head office in Luxembourg, 12D, rue Guillaume Kroll, L-1882, organized under the laws of Switzerland (hereinafter "Re Acqua") and BLUE MOON SRL, a company having its head office in CONTRADA CISTERNA 84/85, 62029 TOLENTINO (MC) Italy, organized under the laws of Italy, ("hereinafter Blue Moon").

WHEREAS, in accordance with an agreement dated December 13, 2018, Re Acqua assigned, transferred and contributed the Intellectual Property Rights listed in Exhibits A, B & C (the "IP Rights") to Blue Moon, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Re Acqua and Blue Moon desire to confirm and record the contribution of the IP Rights, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Re Acqua declares to have contributed, as proprietors, unto Blue Moon all rights, title and interest in and to the IP Rights, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and
- 2. Blue Moon confirms to have received all right, title and interest to the IP Rights and any and all goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Re Acqua agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Blue Moon, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable act that Blue Moon may require in order to vest all of Re Acqua's right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights in Blue Moon and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Blue Moon, to the extent such evidence is in possession or control of Arena.

This Confirmatory Deed of Contribution shall be construed under and governed by the law of Italy, without regard of principles of conflict of laws. This document set forth the entire agreement and understanding between the parties relating the subject matter hereof.

KE A

Bys

Names LUCA SELVATICI / DESPHINE BIRCKER

Title: DIRECTORS

BLUE MOON SRL

Rv

Name ILUCA SELVATICI / GIUSEPPE MUSCIACCHIO

Title

MANAGING DIRECTORS

4835-6942-2984, v. 1

EXHIBIT A



eroese.	100	e de retre	ang kawara		
	U.S.A.		1091675	25.66,2026	128
	U.S.A.		1256999	01.11.2025	09 10 18 26 28

	U.S.A.		4024868	18,09,2021	1.09128
	U.S.A.	APPENA	2590182	09/17/2022	L28
200 0000 000 mm					
arena					
Word	U.S.A.	ARENA	\$20759	21.06.2021	28
	U.S.A.	NEEDS	1001676	12.04.3027"	18 35
Word					
Word	U.S.A,	ARENA	1286960	61,11,2023	00 10 19 25 26
24010	ELSCA,	ARENA	4208383		0.001.000.000.000
	U.S.A.	ANNE NIA	9210,300	3.1.000 settes:	C1817-017-017-01
/man/					
arena					
	U.S.A.	ARENA	4022367	20.04.2024	24
	w.s.a.	onews.	Mackett.	200,000,200,00	60
arena					
MINIM					
	U.S.A.	arewa wayen	3021622	27/03/2027	251.52.35
arena	O.S.M.	INSTRUCT	***************************************	K. 1940,80000 (*	27.20.20.20.20.
WAYER INSTINCT					
	U.S.A.	POWER SKIN	4235575	063112022	
Word			(10.0000000	AND THE PERSONS	0,100,000
	U.S.A.	FOWERERIN	4322386	26704,2024	23
Word					

Stationer state: \$1,02.2849

Interception (Control of Control of Control

Update to 29/01/2019

A 3 W

EXHIBIT B

JACOBACCI PARTNERS

USA	national phase pct	16/03/2010					swim cap, particularly for users having long heli	Arzes Distribution S.A.	granted
USA	national phase pct	25/07/2012			:		swim suit, particularly for competition swimming	Aireag Distribution S.A.	granted
N S V	design ar model	31/06/2010	29/363582	11/10/2011	D646740	13/10/2025	swim files	Arena Diskribution 5.A.	granted
USA	design or model	31/07/2014	29/474280	15/08/2017	D794279	15/08/2031	swith suit	Arena Distribution S.A.	granted
ŲSA	design or model	31/07/7014	23/474273	13/06/2017	D789034	13/06/2031	swimsuit	Arena Distribution S.A.	granted

Page 1.012

Opedate to 29/01/2015

JACOBACCI PARTNERS

in management												
USA	design or model	31/07/2014	29/474251	29/08/2017	0795530	29/08/2013	SWEETS CO.	Arena Distribution S.A.	granted			
D S.A.	design or model	12/08/2016	29/620203	02/01/2018	D806360	02/01/2053	iswirnsulti	Arena Dictribution S.A.	grantse			
						:						
		ļ			***********							
USA	dssign or model	12/08/2016	29/630204	28/15/2017	0893521	28/31/2032	and the same of th	Arena Distribution S.A.	granted			
ediddesin.												

24ge 2 of 2

81 F

Update 10:29/01/2019

EXHIBIT C

JACOBACCI PARTNERS

USA	national phase pct	05/02/2014	15/116,301		05/02/2034	swim selt, particularly for competition swimming	Arnos Distribution S.A.	pending apple
USA	national phase pct	22/02/2016	16/078656		22/02/2036	awim suit, particularly for competition swimming	Arena Distribution S.A.	pending appin
US A	national phase pct	22/02/2016	16/078,644		22/02/2036	swim sulf, particularly for competition swimming	Arona Distribution S.A.	pending appin

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049010 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 04/26/2019